Digital Millennium Copyright Act

Buckeye Broadband complies with the provisions of the Digital Millennium Copyright Act (DMCA). Additional information can be found at: http://www.loc.gov/copyright/legislation/dmca.pdf.

If you have a concern regarding the use of copyrighted material on the Buckeye website (http://buckeyebroadband.com), please contact the agent designated to respond to reports alleging copyright infringement.

Designated Agent

For Buckeye Broadband, the agent designated to receive notification of claimed infringement under Title II of the DMCA is:

Faith Long, DMCA Agent Buckeye Cablevision, Inc. dba Buckeye Broadband 2700 Oregon Road Northwood, Ohio 43619 Fax: 419-724-7074

Claims

The DMCA specifies that all infringement claims must be in writing (either electronic mail or paper letter) and must include the following:

- A physical or electronic signature of the copyright holder or a person authorized to act on his or her behalf;
- A description of the copyrighted work claimed to have been infringed, or, if multiple
 copyrighted works at a single online site are covered by a single notification, a representative
 list of such works at that site;
- A description of the material that is claimed to be infringing or to be the subject of infringing activity, and information reasonably sufficient to permit the service provider to locate the material;
- Information reasonably sufficient to permit the service provider to contact you, such as an address, telephone number, and, if available, an electronic mail address;
- A statement that you have a good faith belief that use of the material in the manner complained of is not authorized by the copyright owner, its agent, or the law; and
- A statement that the information in the notification is accurate, and under penalty of perjury, that you are authorized to act on behalf of the owner of an exclusive right that is allegedly infringed.

Buckeye Broadband will comply with the requirements of the Digital Millennium Copyright Act if we receive a proper notice that meets the requirements of the Act. Accordingly, and to ensure that all required information is provided, please print the following form, provide the information requested, sign it, and send it to the Designated Agent for Buckeye Broadband at the location specified on the form.

Notification of Claimed Infringement

То	0:	
	Buckeye Cablevision, Inc.	
	dba Buckeye Broadband	
	Attn: Faith Long, DMCA Notifications 2700 Oregon Road Northwood, Ohio 43619	
	Fax: 419-724-7074	
Fro	rom: Name:	
	Company:	
	Address:	
	City/St/Zip:	
	Phone:Fax:	
	Email:	
	. Identification of your copyrighted work that you claim is being infringed. . Identification of the infringing material to be removed or blocked.	
3.	Location of the infringing material to be removed or blocked.	
4.	Do you have a good faith belief that use of the material in the manner complained of is authorized by the copyright owner, its agent, or the law?YesNo	not
5.	. Do you swear under penalty of perjury that the information in this notice is accurate an you are authorized to act on behalf of the owner of the exclusive right that is allegedly iYesNo	
Yo	our Signature:Date:	_
	rint Your Name:	

WARNING: MISREPRESENTATIONS

Under the Digital Millennium Copyright Act, any person who knowingly materially misrepresents that material or activity is infringing shall be liable for any damages, including costs and attorneys' fees, incurred by the alleged infringer, by any copyright owner or copyright owner's authorized licensee, or by a service provider who is injured by such misrepresentation, as the result of the service provider relying upon such misrepresentation in removing or disabling access to the material or activity claimed to be infringing.